
Meeting Date: January 22, 2025  
Page 1  

Agenda Item: 4 
Attachment: 2 

 

 

Consideration of Amendment to Term of Community Enhancement Grant Program Agreement for 
Asian American Heritage Park 

Staff Report 

Grantee Delta Educational Cultural Society 
Project ID P6811 
Award Year 2022 
County Sacramento 
Category Implementation 
Award Amount $820,571 
Request Term 

 

RECOMMENDATION 
Staff recommends that the Board approves a term extension of one year to complete project 
deliverables. 

DESCRIPTION 
The Grantee is requesting a one-year extension from March 31, 2025 to March 31, 2026 to complete 
construction of the Asian American Heritage Park. The project is near completion, but extreme heat 
during the summer and PG&E’s availability to coordinate electrical connections caused construction 
delays. Additionally, issues with supply availability and subcontractor’s scheduling conflicts caused 
delays in the original project schedule. Without a term extension the Grantee will be unable to 
complete the final project elements. No other requests are being made at this time. 

BACKGROUND 
Asian American Heritage Park (Project ID P6811) is an implementation project designed to construct a 
.07-acre park showcasing the Asian American heritage of the town of Isleton. The park features include 
landscaping, walkways, an artistic ceramic water feature, seat walls, walkway tiles, benches, engraved 
bricks and plaques recognizing contributors to the park, and a Japanese bell temple (Kansho-do). This 
project was awarded $554,772 of Proposition 68 funds to the Grantee in 2022. They received a budget 
increase of $265,799 in 2023. This is the Grantee’s second amendment request requiring Board 
consideration. This request will have no impact on the availability of current funds as they are not set 
to expire until June 30, 2027. 

CONTACT 
Maya Garrett, Ecological and Community Programs Analyst 
Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta Conservancy 
maya.garrett@deltaconservancy.ca.gov 
(916) 612-6469 

mailto:maya.garrett@deltaconservancy.ca.gov

	Consideration of Amendment to Term of Community Enhancement Grant Program Agreement for Asian American Heritage Park
	Staff Report
	RECOMMENDATION
	DESCRIPTION
	BACKGROUND



